

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 410 of 2019

=====

DEVIDAS RAMCHAND LALWANI
 Versus
 STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR ZUBIN BHARDA, ADVOCATE with DHRUVIK K PATEL(7769) for the
 Petitioner(s) No. 1,10,11,12,13,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9
 MS DIVYANGNA JHALA, AGP for the Respondent(s) No. 1
 MR DEEP D VYAS(3869) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
 NOTICE SERVED BY DS(5) for the Respondent(s) No. 3

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE A.J.DESAI

Date : 23/08/2019

ORAL ORDER

1. Mr. Zubin Bharda, learned advocate assisted by Mr. Druvik Patel learned advocate appearing for the petitioners, would submit that the shops in question on the ground floor, which are in possession of the petitioners, are sealed by the Corporation. He further states that if the petitioners are permitted to remove/shift their goods from the said shops, they will not again enter in the shops in question.
2. Considering the above statement, the following order is passed.

[i] The respondent Corporation shall remove the seal applied on the shops in question for a period of two days i.e. 28/29.08.2019. During these two days, the petitioners shall remove / shift the goods lying in the shops in question.

3. It is needless to say that the claim of the petitioners for alternative accommodation as well as tenancy rights would be considered at the later stage.
4. Direct service is permitted.

(A.J.DESAI, J)

*F.S.KAZI.....