

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 410 of 2019

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR DIRECTION) NO. 2 of 2019

In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 410 of 2019

=====

DEVIDAS RAMCHAND LALWANI

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR.MINHAJ M SHAIKH(6847) for the Petitioner(s) No.

1,10,11,12,13,2,3,4,5,6,7,8

MS SHACHI G MATHUR(3069) for the Petitioner(s) No. 9

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1

MR DEEP D VYAS(3869) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 3

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRZAR S. DESAI

Date : 22/02/2023

ORAL ORDER

Upon the request made by learned Senior Advocate Mr.Prashant Desai with learned advocate Mr.Deep Vyas, stand over to 14.3.2023.

(NIRZAR S. DESAI,J)

P. SUBRAHMANYAM