

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 410 of 2019****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR DIRECTION) NO. 2 of 2019****In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 410 of 2019**

=====

DEVIDAS RAMCHAND LALWANI & ORS.**Versus****STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.**

=====

Appearance:**MR.MINHAJ M SHAIKH(6847) for the Petitioner(s) No.****1,10,11,12,13,2,3,4,5,6,7,8****MS SHACHI G MATHUR(3069) for the Petitioner(s) No. 9****GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1****MR DEEP D VYAS(3869) for the Respondent(s) No. 2****NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 3**

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIKHIL S. KARIEL**Date : 13/08/2026****ORAL ORDER**

Heard learned advocate Mr. Minhaj Shaikh for the petitioners and learned Senior Advocate Mr. Prashant Desai for learned advocate Mr.Deep Vyas for respondent No.2-Corporation.

2. Learned Senior Advocate Mr. Desai under instructions would submit that pursuant to the earlier observations of this Court, more particularly, as recorded vide order dated 09.07.2026, the Corporation is in the process of giving an in

principle approval for accommodating the petitioners and other similarly situated persons, shops constructed by the Corporation at Geeta Mandir.

3. Learned Senior Advocate would submit that the process may take a week or so more, the matter may be adjourned for a reasonable time.

4. Considering such a request, list the matter on 21.08.2026.

(NIKHIL S. KARIEL,J)

NAIR SMITA V./01-DB